# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                  |                                | NEW ASSIGNMENT        |                                    |                |  |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                             |                                | ASSIGNMENT            |                                    |                |  |
| CONVEYING PART                                    | ΓΥ DATA                        |                       |                                    |                |  |
| ۸   |                                |                       | Name                               | Execution Date |  |
| Jan Weber   |                                |                       |                                    | 09/14/2007     |  |
| Liliana Atanasoska                                | l                              |                       |                                    | 11/19/2007     |  |
| Scott Schewe                                      |                                |                       |                                    | 09/13/2007     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY                                   | Υ DATA                         |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Name:   | Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Street Address:                                   | One Scimed                     | One Scimed Place      |                                    |                |  |
| City:   | Maple Grove                    | Maple Grove           |                                    |                |  |
| State/Country:                                    | MINNESOT                       | MINNESOTA             |                                    |                |  |
| Postal Code:                                      | 55311-1566                     |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Property Type                                     |                                |                       | Number                             |                |  |
| Application Number: 11                            |                                | 11855                 | 1855542                            |                |  |
| CORRESPONDEN                                      | CE DATA                        |                       |                                    |                |  |
|   |                                |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Fax Number:                                       | (877)76                        |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Phone:  |                                |                       | when the fax attempt is unsuccessi | <i>du.</i>     |  |
| Phone:   612-335-5070     Email:   knutson@fr.com |                                |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Correspondent Name: Geoffrey P. Shipsides         |                                |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street             |                                |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Address Line 2: 3300 Dain Rauscher Plaza          |                                |                       |                                    |                |  |
| Address Line 4:                                   | Minnea                         | polis, N              | MINNESOTA 55402                    |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                           |                                | 10527-726001          |                                    |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                |                                | Geoffrey P. Shipsides | Geoffrey P. Shipsides              |                |  |
| Total Attachments:                                | 3                              |                       |                                    |                |  |
| source=105277260                                  | 01Assignment#p                 | age1.ti               | if                                 | PATENT         |  |

500422210

I

## PATENT REEL: 020260 FRAME: 0366

PATENT REEL: 020260 FRAME: 0367

Attorney's Docket No. 10527-726001 Client Ref. 05-01554 US02

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JAN WEBER of Holdaal 49, 6228 GJ, Maastricht, Netherlands, LILIANA ATANASOSKA of 5209 Windsor Avenue, Edina, MN 55436, SCOTT SCHEWE of 6300 Duck Lake Road Eden Prairie, MN 55346-1334, hereby assign to Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota having a place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled BIOERODIBLE ENDOPROSTHESIS WITH BIOSTABLE INORGANIC LAYERS. filed 9/14/2007 \_\_\_\_, and assigned U.S. Serial Number  $\frac{11/855,542}{11}$ , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

### PATENT REEL: 020260 FRAME: 0368

Attorney's Docket No. 10527-726001 Client Ref. 05-01554 US02

Date: 14 Eplember 2007

Name: Sauches Demek

JAN WEBER

Date: 14 September 200

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Witnessed by:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: Nov 19, 2007

auarna

LILIANA ATANASOSKA

Witnessed by:

| <br>Date: |
|-----------|
|           |
|           |

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

SCOTT SCHEWE

Witnessed by:

.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

21702163.doc

### Attorney's Docket No. 10527-726001 Client Ref. 05-01554 US02

-----

| Date:                  |                             |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|
|                        | JAN WEBER                   |
| Witnessed by:          |                             |
| Name:                  | Date:                       |
| Name:                  | Date:                       |
|                        |                             |
| Date:                  | LILIANA ATANASOSKA          |
| Witnessed by:          | LILIANA ATANASOBIA          |
| Name:                  | Date:                       |
| Name:                  | Date:                       |
| Date: <u>9/13/2007</u> | Acot Achewa<br>SCOTT SCHEWE |
| Witnessed by:          |                             |
| Name:                  | Date:                       |
| Name:                  | Date:                       |
| 21702163.doc           |                             |

PATENT REEL: 020260 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 12/18/2007** 

1

1

1